



## AAMC UNIFORM CLINICAL TRAINING AFFILIATION AGREEMENT

## ADOPTED BY MOREHOUSE SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

This Clinical Affiliation Agreement ("Agreemen	.t"), is executed between Morehouse School of Medicine
and	(HOST SITE), located at
	(HOST SITE Address

## which require at a minimum:

The HOST SITE will provide students access to appropriate resources for student education. Morehouse School of Medicine is ultimately responsible for the medical education program, academic affairs, and the assessment of students.

Morehouse School of Medicine is primarily responsible for the appointment of HOST SITE preceptors as adjunct faculty members with responsibility for student teaching.

Specification of the responsibility for treatment and follow-up when a student is exposed to an infectious or environmental hazard or other occupational injury,

The shared responsibility of Morehouse School of Medicine and HOST SITE for creating and maintaining an appropriate learning environment.

WHEREAS, neither party intends for this AGREEMENT to alter in any way its respective legal rights or its legal obligations to any third party.

















## H. Assignment

This AGREEMENT will not be assigned by either party without the prior written consent of the other.

I. Governmental Immunity

If Morehouse School of Medicine is a public entity entitled to protections of governmental immunity